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WIRELESS MULTIFUNCTION BUTTON

Is a part of the U-PROX security alarm system

User manual

Manufacturer: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
Mykoly Hrinchenka str. 2/1, 03038, Kyiv, Ukraine

EN

BOTON MULTIFUNCION INALAMBRICO
Es parte del sistema de alarma de seguridad U-PROX.
Manual de usuario
Fabricante: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
Calle Mykoly Hrinchenka, 2/1, 03038, Kiev, Ucrania

BOUTON MULTIFONCTION SANS FIL
Fait partie du systeme d'alarme de sécurité U-PROX
Manuel utilisateur
Fabricant: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
Rua Mykoly Hrinchenka, 2/1, 03038, Kiev, Ucrania

BOTAO MULTIFUNGAO VIA RADIO

Faz parte do sistema de alarme de seguran¢a U-PROX

Manual do usudrio

Fabricante LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
Vasyl Lypkivsky str. 1, 03035, Kiev, Ucrania

BE3POTOBA BAFATO®YHKLIOHA/IbHA KHOMKA
YacTrHa oxopoHHoI cuctemm U-PROX
MocibHnK KopucTyBaya
Bupo6Huk: TOB “IHTerpeiites TekHikan BixH /ita”
03038, YkpaiHa, M. Kuig, Byn. Mukonu piHueHka, 2/1

TO MMNOYTON MOAAANAQN ENEPTEIQN
Elvat éva pépog tou cuotrpatog acpaleiag U-PROX
EyxetpiSio Xprjotn
Kataokeuaotrg: LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION
0866 Mykoly Hrinchenka, 2,/ 103038, Kigo, Oukpavia
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LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION declares, that the U-PROX
Button complies with the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU
and with the Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS). The original

Declaration of Conformity is available on the website

Wwww.u-prox.systems in the Certificates section.

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION declara que el U-PROX
Button cumple con la Directiva de Equipos de Radio 2014/53/UE
y con la Directiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS). La Declaracién de

Conformidad ~ original estd disponible en el sitio web

Www.u-prox.systems en la seccion de Certificados.

LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION déclare que le U-PROX
Button est conforme a la Directive sur les équipements
radioélectriques 2014/53/UE et a la Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS).

La Déclaration de Conformité originale est disponible sur le site web

Wwww.u-prox.systems dans la section Certificats.

A LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION declara que o U-PROX
Button estd em conformidade com a Diretiva de Equipamentos
de Radio 2014/53/UE e com a Diretiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS). A
Declaragdo de Conformidade original estd disponivel no site
WWW.U-prox.systems na segao Certificados.

TOB “IHTerpeliTes TekHikan BixH JlT4" 3asBnsie, wo U-PROX

Button Bignosigae [lvpektusi nNpo  pagioobnagHaHHS
2014/53/EU T1a [upektusi 2011/65/EU (RoHS). OpuriHan
Jexnapauii BignoBigHOCTI JOCTYMHWIA Ha Be6-caliTi

WWW.U-prox.systems y po3gini Ceptudikatu.

H LLC INTEGRATED TECHNICAL VISION SnAwvel 6tL to U-PROX
Button cuppoppwvetal pe tv Odnyla PadloegomAtopol
2014/53/EU kat pe tnv O8nyia 2011/65/EU (RoHS). H

TPWTOTUTIN ARAwon Zuppépwaong elvat SLaBéolun otov LoTOTOoTo

WWW.U-Prox.systems otnv evotnta MoTomoLnTika.

U-PROX Button - is a wireless key fob / button designed to
control the U-PROX security system. It has one soft key and a

LED indicator for interaction with the user of the alarm system.

Can be used as a panic button, fire alarm button, medical alert key fob
or button, for confirmation of patrol arrival, for switching on or off relay,
etc. Button press time is adjustable.

The device is connected to the control panel and is configured with the
U-PROX Installer mobile application.

Functional parts of the device (see picture)

1. Top case cover 4. Button

2. Bottom case cover 5. LED indicator

3. Fastening strap 6. Mounting bracket

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Power 3V, CR2032 lithium battery included

U-PROX Button - es un llavero / botén inaldmbrico disefiado
paracontrolar el sistema de seguridad U-PROX. Tiene una tecla
programable y un indicador LED para la interacciéncon el
usuario del sistema de alama. Se puede utilizar como botén depanico,
botén alarma de incendio, llavero o botén de alerta médica, paraconfir-
mar la patrulla dellegada, para encender o apagar el relé ,etc.El tiempo
de pulsacion del botén es ajustable.

El dispositivo esta conectado al panel de control y esta configurado
con la aplicacién mévil U-PROX Installer.

Especificaciones funcionales (ver imagen)

1. Tapa de la caja superior 4. Botén

2. Cubierta inferior de la caja 5. Indicador LED

3. Correa de sjecion 6. Soporte de montaje

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Energia 3V, bateria de litio CR2032 incluida

Service life of battery  up to 5years

Vida util de la bateria  Hasta 5 afios

ISM-band wireless interface
with several channels

ITU region 1: 868.0 to 868.6 MHz, (EU, UA)
869.0 to 869.4 (MA), bandwidth 100kHz,
20 mW max., up to 4800m (in line of sight);

ITU region 3 (AU): 916.5 to 917 MHz,
bandwidth 100kHz, 20 mW max.,
up to 4800m (in line of sight).

Radio frequency

Interfaz inaldmbrica de banda ISM
con varios canales

Region 1 de la UIT: 868,0 a 868,6 MHz (UE, UA),
869.0 a 869.4 (MA), ancho de banda 100 kHz,
20 mW maéx., hasta 4800 m (en linea de visién);
Region 3 de la UIT (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
ancho de banda 100kHz, 20 mW max.,

hasta 4800 m (en linea de visién);

Frecuencia de radio

Communication Secure two way communication,

sabotage detection, key - 256 bits

Comunicacién Comuniacién bidireccional segura,

deteccion de sabotaje, clave - 256 bits

Operating temperature -10°C to +55°C Rango de temperatura -10°C a +55°C
range de funcionamiento
Permissible humidity  up to 75% Humedad permisible  hasta 75%

Environmental class Il (according to EN 50131)

Clase ambiental Il (segin EN 50131)

Dimensions @39x9x57mm Dimensiones @39x9x57mm
Bracket dimensions @43 x 16 mm Dimensiones del soporte @43 x 16 mm
Case colour white, black Color de la caja blanco, negro
Weight 15 grams Peso 15 gramos
COMPLETE SET JUEGO COMPLETO

1. U-PROX Button; 2. CR2032 battery (pre-installed);
3. Mounting bracket; 4. Mounting kit; 5. Quick start guide

CAUTION. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT
TYPE. DISPOSE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE NATIONAL REGULATIONS

WARRANTY

Warranty for U-PROX devices (except batteries) is valid for two years
after the purchase date. If the device operates incorrectly, please
contact support@u-prox.systems at first, maybe it can be solved
remotely.

1. U-PROX Button; 2. Bateria CR2032 (preinstalada);
3. Soporte de montaje; 4. Kit de montaje; 5. Guia de inicio rapido

PRECAUCION. RIESGO DE EXPLOSION S| LA BATERIA SE REEMPLAAZA POR
UNTIPO INCORRECT. DESECHE LAS NATERIAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS
REGLAMENTACIONES NACIONALES

GARANTIA

La garantia para los dispositivos U-PROX (excepto las baterias) es vélida por
dosafios depués de la fecha de compra.Si el dispositivo funciona
incorrectamente, péngase en contacto con support@u-prox.systems al
principio, tal vez se pueda resolver de forma remota.



U-PROX Button - est un porte-clés/bouton sans fil congu pour
pour contréler pour contréler le systeme de sécurité U-PROX.

Il dispose d'une touche programmable et d'un indicateur LED

pur l'interaction de l'utilisateur du systeme d'alarme. Il peut étre utilisé
comme bouton panique, alarme incendie bouton, trosseau ou bouton
d'alerte médicale, pour confirmer la patrouille arrivée, pour allumer ou
éteindre le relais, etc. Le temps d'appui sur le bouton est réglable.

L'appareil est connecté au panneau de commande et est configuré
avec |'application mobile U-PROX Installer.

Spécifications fonctionnelles (voir sur la photo)

1. Couvercle du boitier supérieur 4. Bouton

2. Couvercle de la boite inférieure 5. Indicateur LED

3. Sangle d'attache 6. Support de montage

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Alimentation 3V, pile au lithium CR2032 incluse

U-PROX Button - ¢ um comando / bot&o via radio projetado para
controlar o sistema de seguranca U-PROX. Possui uma teclapro-
gramavel e um indicador LED para interacdo do usuario do
sistema de alarme. Pode ser usado como um botdo de panico, botdo
alarme de incéndio, comando ou botdo para alerta médico,para
confirmar a chegada da patrulha, para ligar ou desligar o relé, etc. O
tempo de pressionamento do botdo é ajustavel.

O dispositivo esta conectado ao painel de controle e é configurado com
o aplicativo mével U-PROX Installer.

Especificagdes funcionais (ver imagem)

1. Tampa da carcaca superior 4. Botao

2. Tampa da carcaca inferior 5. Indicador LED

3. Ponto de sujeicdo 6. Suporte de montagem

AS ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Alimentagao 3V, bateria de litio CR2032 incluida

Autonomie de la batterie  Jusqu'a 5 ans

Duracao da bateria até 5 anos

Interface sans fil de la bande ISM
avec plusieurs canaux

Région UIT 1: 868,0 a 868,6 MHz (UE, UA),
869.0 a 869.4 (MA), bande passante 100kHz,
20 mW max., jusqu'a 4800m (en ligne de mire);
UIT région 3 (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,

bande passante 100kHz, 20 MW max.,
jusqu'a 4800m (en ligne de mire).
communication bidirectionnelle sécurisée,
détection de sabotage, clé - 256 bits.

-10°C a+55°C

Fréquence radio

Communication

Plage de température
de fonctionnement

Humidité admissible  jusqu'a 75%

Classe environnementale |l (en conformité avec EN 50131)

@ 39x9x57mm
Dimensions du support @ 43 x 16 mm
Couleur du boitier
Poids

Dimensions

blanc, noir

15 grammes

PARTIE COMPLETE

1. U-PROX Button; 2. Pile CR2032 (pré-installée); 3. Support de
montage ; 4. Kit de montage ;5. Guide de démarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST I}EMPLACéE
PAR UNTYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES
CONFORMEMENT AUX REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES.

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-PROX (a I'exception des batteries) est
valabledeux ans aprésla date d'achat.En cas de dysfonctionnement de
l'appareil, veuillez contacter support@u-prox.systems au début,
peut-étre que cela peut étre résolu a distance.

Interface radio de banda ISM

com varios canais

Regido 1 da UIT (UE, UA): 868,0 a 868,6 MHz,
869.0 a 869.4 (MA), largura de banda 100 kHz,
20 mW maéx., até 4800 m (linha de visdo)
Regido 3 da UIT (AU): 916,5 a 917 MHz,
largura de banda 100 kHz, 20 mW maéx.,

até 4800 m (linha de viséo)

Comunicacgdo segura bidirecional, detec¢do de
violagdo, chave - 256 bits

-10°Ca +55°C

Frequéncia de radio

Comunicagdo

Faixa de temperatura
de operativa

Humidade admissivel

até 75%
Il (com EN 50131)

Classe ambiental

Dimensions @ 39x9x57mm
Dimensions du support @43 x 16 mm
Couleur du boitier blanc, noir

Poids 15 grammes

PARTIE COMPLETE

1. U-PROX Button; 2. Pile CR2032 (pré-installée); 3. Support de
montage; 4. Kit de montage ;5. Guide de démarrage rapide

ATTENTION. RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST BEMPLACEE
PAR UNTYPE INCORRECT. ELIMINER LES BATTERIES USEES
CONFORMEMENT AUX REGLEMENTATIONS NATIONALES.

GARANTIE

La garantie des appareils U-PROX (a I'exception des batteries) est
valabledeux ans apresla date d'achat.En cas de dysfonctionnement de
l'appareil, veuillez contacter support@u-prox.systems au début,
peut-étre que cela peut étre résolu a distance.

U-PROX Button - 6e3apoToBuii 6penok / kHorka Anst kepyBaHHS
cnMcTeMoro 0xopoHn U-PROX. Mae ofHy nporpamoBaHy KHOMKY
Ta CBITNOAIOAHWI iHAMKATOP ANS B3aeMOAil 3 KopuUcTyBayem
TPUBOXHOI CMrHanisadii. Moxe BUKOPUCTOBYBaTUCL $IK TPUBOXHA
KHOMKa (Hamaz), KHOMKa MOXeXHOI TPWBOrK, KHOMKa MeanYHOI
TpuBOrKY, 6penok NiaTBEpAKeHHS NPUBYTTA NaTpyns, AN BBIMKHEHHS
Ta BUMKHEHHS pese i T.i. Yac HaT1CKaHHS KHOMKU HaNallTOBY€ETbCS.

MpurCTpi NigKNIOYAETBCA A0 LLIeHTPY OXOPOHM | HaNaLITOBYETLCA 3a
ZlonomMorot MobinsHoro gogatka U-PROX Installer.

DYHKLUiOHaNbHI @neMeHTN NPUCTPOoLo (AMB. Man.)

1. BepxHs KpuiLka Koprycy 4. KHorika

2. HnxHA KpuLka kopnycy 5. CiTnogiogHwi iHavkaTop
3. PemiHeub Ans KpinneHHs 6. KpOHLUTEMH Ans KpinaeHHs

XAPAKTEPUCTUKUN

XueneHHs 3V, CR2032 niTiea 6aTapes B KOMM/EKT

CTpok cny>k6u 6atapei o 5-T1 pokiB

Papio3B'a30k BesapoToBuii iHTepdelic ISM

3 KiflbkOMa KaHanamu

To U-PROX Button - €ivat éva acUppato KAELSL / KoupTL TTou GR
€XEL OXESLAOTEL yla TOV €AEyXO TOU OUOTAPATOG AOPOAElag
U-PROX. AlaBétel éva HaAakd TIARKTPO Kat pia évselén LED ya
aAANAemiSpacn pe Tov Xpriotn TOU CUCTHPATOG cuvayeppoU. Mropet
va  xpnotporotnBel WG KOUPTIL TtAVLKOU, KOUMTIL  ouvayeppoy
TIUPKAayLAG, PTIPEAOK 1} KOUMTIL LaTpLKAG eLS0ttoinong, yia emBeBaiwon
APLENG TIEPUTOAOU, YLa EVEPYOTIOLNON 1) ATEVEPYOTIONON PEAE, K.ATL.

O xpdvog TMaTHPATOG TOU KOUKTILOU glvat puBULIOHEVOG.

H ouokeun elvat ouvseSepévn otov Tiivaka eA€yxou Kat €XeL
SLapopPwOEL pe TV epappoyn yta Kwntd U-PROX Installer.

AELTOUPYLKA PEPN TNG CUOKEUNG (Seite TNV pwtoypapia)
1. Kopugpata 6rikn 4. Koupmit

2. K&tw kaAuppa Brkng 5.'EvSelén LED

3. AoupdKL oTEPEWONG 6. Bdon otripténg

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA

STupneptapBavetat pratapia Abiou
3V, CR2032

Xpdvog {wnig pmatapiag Ewg 5 €tn

loxug

Padloouyxvotnta AcUppatn Stemagn} {wvng ISM
ITU perioH 1: 868.0...868.6 MI'y, (EU, UA), Me TTOMA KavAALa
869.0...869.4 (MA), cmyra 100 kI'u, 20 MBT makc., A i ,
perioH : 5. L, cMyra . NV ) !
100 KTy, 20 MBT Makc., BiCTaHb 0 NpUCTPOIB ;_E[Z;OT? 20 mW, £wg 4800 piétpa (o€ oTrTkn
- A0 4800 M (Ha BiAKpUTOMY NPOCTOPi). ﬂsptpor;(ﬁ ITU 3 (AU): 916,5 éwc 917 MHz
KomyHikauis JIBOCTOPOHHS, LUMPPOBaHa, 3 BU3HAYEHHAM £0pog Zwvnc 100 kHz, ;jéytcto 20 mW,'
CKiGOTa*y (r”y'-'-“"'”“)~256 6 £WwG 4800 pétpa (o€ OTITIKA emagn)
04 LIMGPYBAHHS - il ETitkowvwvia Acpahng apeiSpopn emkowwvia,
[lianasoH po6ounx -10°C ... +55°C Avixveuon §oALo@B0paAg, KAELSL - 256 bit
Temneparyp EUpog Beppokpactiyv  -10°C ... +55°C
[flonyctuma Bosioricte 0 75% Aettoupyiag
KnimaTuuHuii knac 11 (no EN 50131) Emitpenth vypacia €wg 75%

ra6apuTHi po3mipun ?39x9x57 mm

KAtpatikn katnyopia Il (pe to EN 50131)

Fa6apuTHi po3mipun @43 x16 Mm
KPOHLUTeRHY

Konip kopnycy

6innii, YopHUit

Bara 15 rpamis

KOMMMEKTALLIA

1. U-PROX Button; 2. batapea CR2032 (nonepeAHbLO BCTaHOBNEHA);
3. KpoHLuTeliH ans kpinaerHs; 4. KOMNAekT Ansa MOHTaxy;
5. KopoTkuii nocibHMK KopuctyBayda

YBATA. 3AMIHA EJIEMEHTA XXVBJ/IEHHS HA IHLINIA
HEKOPEKTHOIO TUMY MOXE NPU3BECTW A0 MOXEXI ABO
BUIBYXY. YTUNI3YNTE BUKOPUCTAHI ENEMEHTU XMBJIEHHSA
3rAHO 3 MICLEEBMMIW 3AKOHAMW TA MPABUAMMW.

TAPAHTIAHWIA TEPMIH EKCMIYATALYT

FapaHTiiHWA  TepmiH  ekcnayaTauii Ha npucTpol
e/leMEeHTIB XWB/IEHHS) CKNaAa€ 2 poKM 3 AaTV MPOAAXY.
SIKLLO NPUCTPIl He NPaLIoE HaNeXHVM YMHOM, CriepLly 3BepHITLCS 0
SUpPpPOrt@u-prox.systems, MOX/VBO Le MNUTaHHA MOXHa BUPIINTY
BigzaneHo.

U-PROX  (kpim

Alaotdoelg Ataotdoelg 39 x 9 x 57 Aot

ALaoTACELG Bdong Ataotdoelg 43 x 16 YAot

Xpwpa A€UKO, pavpo
Bdpog 15 ypappapla
OAOKAHPQMENO ZET

1. U-PROX Button. 2. Mrtatapia CR2032 (TipoeyKATESTNHEVN).
3. Baon otriplgng; 4. Kit tomobetnong. 5. 08nyog ypriyopng ekkivnong

MPOZOXH. KINAYNOZ EKPHZHZ AN H MIATAPIA ANTIKATAZTAOEI
ME TON AAGOZ TYMO. NA METATE TIZ XPHZIMOMOIHMENEZ
MMATAPIEZ ZYM®QNA ME TOYZ AIEONEIZ KANONIZMOYZ.

EFTYHZH
H sny')r]cn yla ouoKeUEG U-PROX (sKtéq amno pratapieg) LoxveL yua SUo
xpovm pETa TV npspopnvm ayopdg.

EGv n ouokeur] Asttoupyet Eo(pa}\psva
support@u-prox.systems —apxikd, (owg prmopet
QATMOOTACEWG,.

EMKOWWVIOTE HE TO
va emAubsl €€



REGISTRATION REGISTRO ENREGISTREMENT

REGISTRO PEECTPALIA EFTPA®H

0

m e @ | double-sided tape fita dupla face
Ilrjwig\% ! cinta de dos lados /BOCTOPOHHS KNeliKka cTpiyka
I [E ruban adhésif double face € tawvia Sumhig 6
5 5 5 '@ GR] fi 6ng
1 2 3 3 4

INDICATION INDICACION INDICATIONS

INDICACOES |/ A\ IHAUKALYA ENAEIZH

—
EY23s 5
g 2-

;zz Y1015 [@10-155

FTEER 10155 [@1015¢

(23 [ 10155 [ 10-15 seut 5

2-3 beut

INSTALLATION INSTALACION INSTALLATION
INSTALAGAO BCTAHOB/IEHHS! (€24 ETKATASTASH

BATTERY =4 cAmBIO REMPLACEMENT

REPLACEMENT DE BATERIA DE LA BATTERIE

55| SUBSTITUICAO 3AMIHA ANTIKATASTASH

DA BATERIA BATAPEI MIMATAPIQN

CR2032 battery
Bateria CR2032
Batterie CR2032
Bateria CR2032
6aTapes CR2032
MMATAPIA CR2032




